2017 Construction Outlook Survey Results
Louisiana Results

Total Responses: 30. Responses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each question
and may not sum to 100 due to rounding.

1. Compared to 2016, do you expect the available dollar volume of projects you compete for in 2017 to be:

Hospital 50% 0% 50% 50%
All projects 44% 11% 44% 33%
Retail, Warehouse, Lodging 33% 0% 67% 33%
Manufacturing 43% 14% 43% 29%
Other Transportation (e.g., transit, rail, airport) 38% 13% 50% 25%
Water/Sewer 38% 13% 50% 25%
Power 17% 0% 83% 17%
Federal (e.g., VA, GSA, USACE, NAVFAC) 22% 11% 67% 11%
Highway 29% 29% 43% 0%
Private Office 17% 33% 50% -1%
Multifamily Residential 0% 20% 80% -20%
Higher Education 0% 33% 67% -33%
Public Building 17% 50% 33% -33%
K-12 School 0% 50% 50% -50%

*Net equals difference between number of “Higher” and “Lower” responses as percent of total.

2. What numerical change do you expect in your headcount in 20177

3. What percentage change do you expect in your headcount in 20177



4. How would you describe your current conditions for filling key salaried positions (project manager/supervisor,
estimator, etc.) and hourly craft positions (carpenter, laborer, equipment operator, etc.)?

I am having a hard time filling both salaried and craft worker hll 40%
positions 0

| am having a hard time filling some salaried positions, but no 0
trouble filling craft worker positions B 10%

| am having a hard time filling some craft worker positions, but no T R
trouble filling salaried positions | | 0

I am having no trouble filling any positions | NN 30%

I am not doing any hiring | 0%
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5. Do you expect any changes in the availability of salaried/hourly craft construction professionals over the coming 12
months?

It will continue to be easy to find and hire qualified construction
professionals

It will become easier to find and hire qualified construction
professionals

It will become harder to find and hire qualified construction
professionals

It will continue to be hard to find qualified construction
professionals

Unsure
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6. Has your firm increased pay or benefits to retain or recruit salaried/hourly craft professionals?
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7. Compared to 2016, how will your 2017 investment in training and development change?









14. Do you believe that your firm utilizes lean construction principles on its projects and/or in its operation?

15. Do you expect your firm will work on a project using molular construction and/or off-site

16. Does your company plan to purchase or lease new fleet|vehicles this year?

17. How do you expect your geographic market area will change in 20177

18. What technology do you use or will you implement to|see or manage projects outside your traditional market
area?










27. How do you handle the use of mobile devices (e.qg., tablets, smartphones) in your company?

28. Do you currently have a mobile security policy in place?

29. Do you currently have an overall IT security plan in place to protect against hacking?

30. Do you have a formal



32. What are your biggest IT challenges?



